
olsson 
Contractor's Aoolication for Pavment No.I 2 

2111S367th!)tr, Ste 100 Appl ....... o\pphe1t10n Date 
9/25/20(9 

Omaha, NE 68106 Pmod. 

To From (Contractor)' V1a(Enamecr) City ofLaVista Olsson.Inc 
(Own«) SwamConstrucllon 

ProJ<CI 1!41hStrecr.REH.a.B 

Owner's Contract No NIA 

Approved n.,...,,e Orders 

Numb,, 

I 

2 

TOTo\LS 

NET CHANGE BY 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Cootractor's Certifiatioo 

Appliatiea For Payaeat 

Chaop Order S.mmary 

Addruoru 

SJ0,661 00 

$30,661 00 

Conrract &.JthStrcct1tch.,b 

Contr:actcr's Pro,ect No 

Deducbons 

SIS,132 SO 

$15,13250 

-$54,471.50 

The undersi!»C(I Contnctot certifies that to the best of ats knowled!e· t 1) all previous progress payments 
received from Own« an account of Work done under the Contmc:t have been applied OD account lo 
dJSCbargc Contractor's legitunatc obligations mcurrcd 1n connection with Work covered by pnor 
Applications for Payment; (2) htle of all Wod.. matenals and eqwpment IDC0rp0nlcd in said Work or 
othaw1sc hsted tn or covered by tlus Applicahoo fDI" Payment will pass to Owner• time of~meru free 
and clear of all Liens. secunty mterests and encumbrances (except sucb as areCO\-crcd by a Bond 
acceptable to Owner mdcmn1fymg Owner against any such Liens. secunty interest or cncumbnmces). and 
(3) a11 Worl.. covucd by tlus ApphCillmn for Payment IS tn accordance with the Contract Documents and 1s 

notdcfechvc 

1. 

l'.z. 

~-
4. 

s. 

.. 
7. 

I. .. 

Engmccr's Pro,ectNo 
81(M)S46 

ORIGJNALCONTlt.\CTl"lltC---------­

Net cbu1e by Oao1•0nle'~---------­

Current Co• trad Pritt (Liae I ±l>---------­

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 
(Column Mon Pro1ra, :tsti11111te,,_ ________ _ 

RETAINAGE: 

S1,17S,IM6.D 

-SS..;f!J.50 

S1.120.574.73 

SI.603,514.41 

L 5% X 

b. X 

---~•~r;,~, Work Completed-- S SIO.J7S.1l 
_____ Stored l\ofateri:aL-- S _____ _ 

c. Total ltetaiuace (Line Sa+' Uae Sb,,_ _____ S SI0.175. 12 

Al\-lOUNT ELIGIBLI TO DATE (Llae •- Liae Sc S Sl,513,331.69 

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Liae, from prior Appficafion}-- S SIJl,101.01 
AMOUNT DUE THIS APPUCAno..._ ________ S 5',1,2.J?.61 

BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE S $297,?li.O-I 

Payment of 

Approved by 9/26/19 
(Date) 

EJCDC C-S20 Contracto(s Appbcatfon for Paymant 

Oh TO th--t 
-PMO °l/~'"f/26; 

C 2010 Nabonal Sooety of ProresS1onal Eng.,eers for EJCOC All nghts reserved 

Page 1 



~ 
Project 84th Street REHAB Project#: B16-0S46 

olsson Contractor: SWAIN Date: 9/25/2019 

A . C . ' " H ' J M N 0 p 
co D 

MATERIALS 
Qly .. m 

T.ta1Frem1W.viws T.talhmlhlsP•IIN 
PRESENTLY 

pr.vleuspay Qtyttvs PW!ff STORED TOTAL TOTALCOMPI.ETED ,,.,. Total Est.Qty Sct£DULEDVALUE ..... ,.,, .. pl (NOTINHOR QUANJYTO AK> STORED TO BAlANCETO 
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK ""'""" UndPnce ., . ., ~ DATE G+n DATE"-'---....,.; """" ...... ~ .. RETAINAGE 

1 MQHILILA ION LS 091 $ 120,381 uu $ 1e,37666 050 ' 60190.50 o.~ s 60,190::iO 1.uu ' 120,381.00 10,,. s 2,UU434 ' lii,019.05 
2 PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - 84TH STREET LS 1 00 s 29,11600 ' 29,116.00 050 ' 14,558.00 050 ' 1-4,55800 1.00 s 29,118.00 100% ' s 1,455.50 

PROvlO"' , i;MPOIV"V' TRAFF C CONTRvL - t,KtN . vvuOO &. 
3 GRANVILLE LS 061 s 7,76800 ' 4,761.71!1 061 ' 4,761.71!1 ' - 0.61 ' 4,76179 100% ' s 23809 

4 ARROW PANEL DAY 66.00 ' .... ' 6,50760 3200 ' 3,155.20 21 00 ' 2,07060 53.00 ' 5,22580 .... ' 1,281.80 s 26129 -. LF 25200 s 8&4 ' 2.227.61!1 23600 ' 2,08624 111 00 s 1,15000-4 417.00 ' 3,68628 165% ' 1,451.60 ' 1M31 ...... (2'WIOE LF ' 2730 ' ' ' - • s ' >-,- LF s 3770 • • s ' • s ..... EA 1 00 ' 8700 ' 157.00 s 1 00 S 1700 1.00 ' 1!17.00 100% $ $ 435 

:I SF 1,901.00 $ 124 • 2,357.24 3,15500 ' 3,912.20 35850 $ 44454 3,513.50 $ 4,356.74 1"5% $ 1,999.50 • 217&4 

~ .K SF • 619 • - $ $ s • s 
~ SF • 1240 $ $ $ s s - $ 

12 PANEL SF 10400 • 1755 s 1,12520 8000 $ 1.•~.00 800 • 1•0 •0 M.00 s 1,5••• 0 1!5% • 250.80 s TT22 
73 SSING SF $ 1035 $ s s ' • - $ 
14 SF $ 871 $ $ s s • - $ 
15 FUUOEPTH CY - $ 05000 s ' s $ $ • --,.- FULL DEPTH CY $ 50300 • s s ' • - $ 
,r FUUDEPTH CY 3158 $ •2• 00 s 16,357.92 311.53 s 16,357.92 s .... s 16,357.92 100% • s 817.90 -,.- CY s 18200 • - s s s $ $ 

19 TYPE A LF • • $ $ $ s $ 
20 EA s 2,96600 • - $ $ s s ' 21 T EA s 3,7•200 • $ $ s $ $ -
22 Ill LF 2500 s 7815 s 1,953.75 $ $ - $ 0% ' 1,95375 ' 23 Ill LF 2500 • 8120 s 2,030.00 $ $ $ o .. s 2,030.00 s 
24 EA s 7•100 $ $ s $ s s 
25 V1J.VE TO GRADE EA $ 66300 s s s $ s $ 

PER PERFORMED TAPt MARKING- TYl-'t 4, 5" 
26 WHITE LF 6,79300 s 309 • 26,42•n 3,357.00 s 13,058 73 2,•9200 s 9,693.88 5,M900 $ 22,752.61 .... s 3,672.16 • 1,137.63 

INST1J.L PERMANENT PERFORMED TAPE MARKING-TYPE •. 5" 
V YELLOW LF 1,62800 s 4.53 s 7 •562• 1,809.00 • 8,28522 $ 1 1!10900 $ 8,28522 111% • (828.98) S 41•.26 

INST1J.L PERMANENT PtRFORMtD ._ MARKJNG- lYPE 3, 12" 
28 WHITE LF 311700 $ 1075 • •,16025 198.00 • 2,128 50 15•.00 s 1655 50 352.00 • 3,78400 91% • 37625 s 18920 

INSTALL PERMANEN I PERFORMED TAPt MARKING- lYPE 3, 2•" 
29 WHITE LF 1 23900 s 2290 $ 28,37310 5•• 00 $ 1245760 3&400 ' 8 793.60 928.00 s 21,251 20 75% ' 7,12190 s 1,06256 

"" - " 
30 TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW RIGHT, WHITE EA 1900 s 27300 $ 5,18700 500 s 1,365 00 500 $ 1,365 00 1000 s 273000 53% s 2.~00 $ 13650 

INSTALL PERMANENT PERFORMED TAPt MARKING SYMBOL-
EA 

Iii 
273.00 s 1,ose.00 11 00 $ 3,003 00 600 s 1,63800 1700 s •,641.00 65% s 2,•57.00 $ 23205 

!TE LF 035 • 1,750.00 ' s s 0% • 1750.00 $ 
EA 291 • 20,020.80 3,53011 s 1 62 2,331 34 s 678420 5,861 •5 $ 17,05682 1!5% • 2,963.98 • "52&4 

TON 6955 • •78 50• .00 352811 ' 2 05 2,33134 $ 162,14-470 5,859•5 $ •07,52• 75 .. .. • 70,979.25 $ 20,376.2• 
TON 15900 $ 1,590.00 2.00 $ .00 s 200 s 31800 20% s 1,27200 s 1590 
TON 76700 $ 221,66300 17994 s 98 109MM $ 8•,362.33 28993 $ 222,37631 100% ' 1331) $ 11,111582 
GAL 346 s 29,358.10 3,250.00 $ 00 3,42500 • 11 850.50 6,67500 $ 23,09550 79% s 6,26260 $ 1,15• 7!5 

AVEMENT SY 667 s 66700 s s $ 0% s 66700 s 
H SY 36,86400 s 571! ' 213,07392 22,•01.« $ 129,•80 32 1•, •6256 • 83,593.60 36,864.00 ' 213,07392 100% $ g: 10,653 70 

H SY 7,•3700 • 7.81 s 58,08297 2,•19.22 s 18,89• 11 3,917.78 s 30,597.86 6,33700 $ •9,•9197 1!5% $ 2,47•.60 
0 EA 11,69600 s 1.22 $ 1•,26912 •,66•.16 s 5,690 28 3,080.28 ' 3,757.9• 7 7«.« ' 9,•-4822 66% • • 472.41 

L TYPE II AC 050 $ 8,422.00 s •,211 00 0.09 $ 75798 007 s 606311 0.16 $ 1,364.36 32% • 2 S 6822 
2 EA 6800 $ 191 00 $ 12,98800 s s s o" s 12, S 

TED HOUR 1000 $ &4.35 $ &4350 - $ $ • o .. s 84350 s 
TED HOUR 10.00 s 6160 $ e1eoo ' s s 0% ' 61600 s 

F HOUR 1000 $ 102.00 s 1,02000 s s $ 0% $ 1,02000 $ 
ERATEO HOUR 1000 • 11• 00 s 1,1•000 $ $ • o .. $ 1,1•000 $ 

UDClated Total $ 1,324,097.iO $ 70i,77i.23 ' •15,934.57 s $ 1,192,710.10 90o/. $ 131,311.10 $ 59,iJS.5• 



A 

uctlon 
uctlon 

E C0#1 Price Reduction 

Onginal Contract 
C01 
CO2 
Total Contract to Date 
Total \Nork Completed to Date 
Total M.atenals Stored to Date 
Total Value completed&. Stored to Date 
Ret:a1nag• 
Net Total Due Less Retalflage 
Total Previous 
Net Amount Due ThlS Esbmate 

C 

To!a1Est.0ty 

CY 8400 $ 

CY 14000 • 
CY 300.00 $ 

CY 5900 
61.00 

EA 2.00 
EA 4.00 
EA 5.00 

LS 1 00 
LF 15000 
SF 27000 
SY 23500 
SY 23500 
SF 27000 
SF 16.00 
LS 1.00 

5% 

621M 

47463 

30542 

158.35 
2,854.17 
3,534.20 

729.17 
651.17 

SCI-EDULEDVALUE 

$ 

• 
$ 

66,«820 

115,62600 

9,34265 
174,10437 

7.09~ 
2,916 88 
3255 85 

1,875,046 23 
{1!!5,13250) 
30,661 00 

1,820,574.73 
1,603,514.41 

1,603,514.41 
80,175.72 

1,523,338 69 
832,101 01 
691,23768 

G 

Qlyl'rom .,.....,., .... 
24,820.66 

236.00 
52.00 

2,477.00 
39600 

21 00 

323 

3983 

261.37 

15.70 
2500 

1.00 

5708.7 
5,97552 
1.157~ 

14,i14 30 
4,64904 

173.57 

$ 2,008.67 

$ 18904.51 

$ 100,73653 

2,~10 
71,354.25 

72917 

23,519.19 

41512 S 

•2.SO • 

36.00 

1 00 
15000 
27000 
23500 
235.00 
270.00 

16.00 
1.00 

$ 730 341.12 

Pay App No 1 S 832,101 01 
Pay App No 2 
Pay App No3 
Pay App No.4 
Pay App No.5 
Pay App No 6 
Pay App No 7 

22,!39.20 

24,088.75 

102,7501 

500 
1,050.00 

540.00 
3,290.00 

17,625.00 
5,-400.00 

25600 
2,00000 

1!3,022.4i 

571957.03 $ 

87.95 $ 

323.17 $ 

1570 
61 00 

1 00 

100 
150.00 
270.00 
23500 
23500 
27000 

1600 
100 

$ 
$ 

1-

RETAINot.GE 

49901 
52792 
9287 

836-47 
264.15 
52.52 

207 . .CS 

32•04 

-41,74371 93% $ 2-4,70-4.49 $ 2.08719 

12-4,82591 ,199.98 $ 824130 

2,48610 27% 6,85656 12-4.30 
17-4,1().4 37 100% 1,705.22 

0% 7,068-40 
72917 25 2,18751 3646 

0% 3,255.85 

500.00 100% 25.00 
1,05000 100% 52.50 

54000 100~ 27.00 
3,29000 100~ , ... so 

17,62500 100% Ol125 
5,-40000 100% 27000 

256.00 100% 12.00 
2,000.00 100% 10000 

410,103.11 l3o/. $ 15,i73.52 1!007.13 

1103514.41 11% $ 2170i0.32 $ 71U2.i7 

1,606,520 63 
3,006.22 



ITEM 
# 

1 

2 -4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

MOBILIZATION 

SWAIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
6002 NORTH 89TH CIRCLE 

OMAHA, NE 68134 

OWNER/ ENGINEER 
City of La Vista, Nebraska 
8116 Park View Boulevard 
La Vista, Nebraska 68128 

DESCRIPTION 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 

1.00 LS 

DATE: 
ESTIMATE#: 

JOB#: 

9/25/19 
2 

C-1908 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
84th Street 

Paving Rehabilitation 
Giles Road to Harrison Street 

UNIT QUANTITY 
PRICE TO DATE 

TOTAL 
PRICE 

120,381.00 1.00 120,381.00 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - 84TH STREET 1.00 LS 29,116.00 1.00 29,116.00 

Bil· ' @N!IJFII> ~fi:Nlli\Y~IY~~~lll-- --

FURNISH FLASHING ARROW PANEL 86.00 DY 98.60 53.00 5,225.80 

REMOVE CURB 252.00 LF 8.84 417.00 3,686.28 

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (2' WIDE) 252.00 LF 27.30 0.00 

CONCRETE CURB REPAIR 402.00 LF 37.70 0.00 

REMOVE SIGN 1.00 EA 87.00 1.00 87.00 

REMOVE SIDEWALK 1,901.00 SF 1.24 3,513.50 4,356.74 

CONSTRUCT 4" PCC SIDEWALK 992.00 SF 6.19 0.00 

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP 909.00 SF 12.40 0.00 

CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 104.00 SF 17.55 88.00 1,544.40 

RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN CROSSING 116.00 SF 10.35 0.00 

REPAIR MEDIAN SURFACING 797.00 SF 8.71 0.00 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE A, FULL DEPTH•• 84.00 CY 650.00 0.00 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE B, FULL DEPTH•• 140.00 CY 503.00 0.00 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE C, FULL DEPTH** 209.00 CY 424.00 38.58 16,357.92 

FOUNDATION COURSE REPLACEMENT•• 159.00 CY 182.00 0.00 

PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A (OMITTED) 0.00 LF 0.00 0.00 

REPLACE INLET TOP 61.00 EA 2,866.00 0.00 

RECONSTRUCT CURB INLET** 5.00 EA 3,742.00 0.00 

RECONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS Ill** 100.00 LF 78.15 0.00 

RECONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS Ill ** 500.00 LF 81.20 0.00 

ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE** 8.00 EA 741.00 0.00 

ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE•• 5.00 EA 663.00 0.00 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 5" WHITE 6,793.00 LF 3.89 5,849.00 22,752.61 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING- TYPE 4, 5" YELLOW 1,628.00 LF 4.58 1,809.00 8,285.22 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING- TYPE 3, 12' WHITE 387.00 LF 10.75 352.00 3,784.00 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 3, 24" WHITE 1,239.00 LF 2290 928.00 21,251.20 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING SYMBOL-ARROW RIGHT, WHITE 19.00 EA 273.00 10.00 2,730.00 

PERFORMED TAPE MARKING SYMBOL-ARROW LEFT, WHITE 26.00 EA 273.00 17.00 4,641.00 

INSTALL TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING-WHITE 5,000.00 LF 0.35 0.00 

HYDRA TED LIME/WARM MIX ASPHALT 6,880.00 EA 2.91 5,861.45 17,056.82 
ASPHAL TIC CONCRETE, TYPE SLX 6,880.00 TS 69.55 5,859.45 407,524.75 
*ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FOR PATCHING, TYPE SLX 125.00 TS 159.00 2.00 318.00 
PERFORMANCE GRADED BINDER (58V-34) 289.00 TS 767.00 289.93 222,376.31 

TACK COAT 8,485.00 GAL 3.46 6,675.00 23,095.50 
*REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACING FROM PAVEMENT 500.00 SY 6.67 0.00 
COLD MILLING, CLASS 4 - 2' DEPTH 36,864.00 SY 5.78 36,864.00 213,073.92 
CONCRETE SURFACE MILLING - 2' DEPTH 7,461.00 SY 7.81 6,337.00 49,491.97 
RAP INCENTIVE 11,696.00 EA 1.22 7,744.44 9,448.22 
SEEDING TYPE TURF (EROSION CONTROL TYPE 11) ** 0.50 AC 8,422.00 0.162 1,364.36 
INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION 68.00 EA 191.00 0.00 
RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED 15.00 HR 84.35 0.00 

$4,761.78 



45 RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED 15.00 HR 61.60 0.00 

46 RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED 15.00 HR 102.00 0.00 

47 RENTAL OF MOTOR GRADER, FULLY OPERA TED 15.00 HR 114.00 0.00 

48 ALTERNATIVE NO. 1- DISPOSAL OF MILLINGS 0.00 SY -0.23 43,201.00 -9,936.23 

CHANGE ORDER· PRICE REDUCTIONS 
6 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (2' WIDE) 252.00 LF 25.32 417.00 10,558.44 

7 CONCRETE CURB REPAIR 402.00 LF 35.72 52.00 1,857.44 

10 CONSTRUCT 4" PCC SIDEWALK 992.00 SF 5.90 2,835.50 16,729.45 

11 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP 909.00 SF 11.74 450.00 5,283.00 

13 RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN CROSSING 116.00 SF 9.91 106.00 1,050.46 

14 REPAIR MEDIAN SURFACING 797.00 SF 8.27 501.80 4,149.89 

15 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE A, FULL DEPTH,.. 84.00 CY 621.88 10.55 6,560.83 

16 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE B, FULL DEPTH,.. 140.00 CY 474.63 87.95 41,743.71 

17 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE C, FULL DEPTH,.. 209.00 CY 385.42 323.87 124,825.98 

18 FOUNDATION COURSE REPLACEMENT,.. 159.00 CY 158.35 15.70 2,486.10 

20 REPLACE INLET TOP 61.00 EA 2,854.17 61.00 174,104.37 

21 RECONSTRUCT CURB INLET"" 5.00 EA 3,534.20 0.00 

24 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE,.. 8.00 EA 729.17 1.00 729.17 

25 ADJUST VALVE BOXTO GRADE"" 5.00 EA 651.17 0.00 

CHANGE ORDER #2 
A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LS 500.00 1.00 500.00 

B SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH 150.00 LF 7.00 150.00 1,050.00 

C REMOVE SIDEWALK 270.00 SF 2.00 270.00 540.00 

D REMOVE PAVEMENT 235.00 SY 14.00 235.00 3,290.00 

E CONSTRUCT 8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT 235.00 SY 75.00 235.00 17,625.00 
F CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP 270.00 SF 20.00 270.00 5,400.00 
G CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL 16.00 SF 16.00 16.00 256.00 

H BRENTWOOD & GRANVILLE INLET REPAIR 1.00 LS 2,000.00 1.00 2,000.00 

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED TO DATE 1,606,520.63 

LESS RETAINAGE 5.000% 80,326.03 

WORK COMPLETED LESS RET AINAGE 1,526,194.60 

TOTAL PAID PREVIOUS ESTIMATES 832,101.01 

AMOUNT OWED THIS PAY ESTIMATE 694,093.59 


